PUBLISH: Friday, February 21, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 24, 2014.

Certified to before me this February 21, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/28/2014 to 2/10/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/24/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
K-Mart

Mind's Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Tom Magnan

Hobart Glosson Food Equipment
Bank Of Geneva

Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1

W. A. Jones And Son

C & P Machine

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Michael G. Werling

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment
IVRA

Stationair's Express

SCO Engineering, LLC

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
American Legion Post #43
Decatur Ace Hardware

Lieberman Technologies

MGIA

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

209.23
10,704.31
42.55
181.50
2,333.33
45.00
8,914.78
19,318.00
119.00
278.51
1,950.00
3,707.55
291.50
11.45
574.56
41.15
735.95
75.00
287.86
253.37
484.00
185.00
299.94
20.00
790.00
9.00
153.75
131.95
6,371.71
836.20
375.00
43.08
6,762.27
915.24
216.00
453.75
204.88
27.96
425.46
25.00
391.27
6,868.42
50.10
305.00
610.60
3,000.00
25.00
250.00

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer

American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Tri-Weekly News

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value

Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Graybar

Indiana State Police

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Tractor Supply Credit Plan

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Schwartz Marathon

Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Adam T. Miller

Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC
Waste Management

Mary Beery

Boyce Forms Systems

Indiana Recorders Association
Northern District Clerk's Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Wal-Mart

Impac

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Sheraton Indianapolis Hotel & Suites
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Havel

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Central Customer Charges
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Amount

400,074.94
2,056.40
33.88
1,375.00
120.00
93.86
83.81
25.80
20.00
1,310.00
292.04
1,519.71
51.00
269.50
182.65
1,185.00
247.02
1,278.12
20.00
4572
40.00
60.91
738.87
25.00
69.00
334.48
102.08
294.44
250.00
80.00
2,036.41
12.76
18.97
304.50
151.00
1,990.59
109.74
429.87
384.45
65.20
381.00
85.95
809.62
1,013.63
330.50
35.99
284.22
27422

2/21/2014




Treasurer, State of Indiana
Priority Engineering, LLC
Frontier

Power Plan

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
Cara Schaefer Wieneke

Anne M. Razo

RB's Body Shop

Tiller Sanitation

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Wellman's LandVision

DSS Corporation

Drug Check Express Diagnostics
Brownells, Inc.

Jessica Nix

ECO Safety Lights LLC

Helmer Inc.

American Rod & Gun

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

181.50
126.05
160.24
309.96
4,014.14
247.00
737.73
25.00
6,236.47
134.00
559.17
135.00
2,850.00
179.16
107.90
955.32
65.30
59.44
214.51

3M Electronic Monitoring

NCTI

John Whitright

Mediacom

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

Indiana County Council Association
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

HealthPort

Anchor Business Products

Marci Burch

Ron Bollenbacher

Ronnie Stevens

Radiology of Muncie

Grand Total

6,621.50
482.46
21.12
82.44
192.50
162.26
73.43
446.87
2,230.77
140.00
504.27
44.27
105.85
23.61
189.44
584.66
11.97
20.00
98.16

530,636.50
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