

PUBLISH: Friday, February 21, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 24, 2014.

Certified to before me this February 21, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/28/2014 to 2/10/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/24/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	209.23	Adams County Treasurer	400,074.94
Indiana Michigan Power	10,704.31	American Wire Rope & Sling	2,056.40
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	42.55	Berne Tri-Weekly News	33.88
Suburban Propane LP	181.50	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	1,375.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	45.00	City Of Decatur	93.86
Clarke Mosquito Control Products	8,914.78	Decatur True Value	83.81
Computer Systems, Inc.	19,318.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	25.80
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	20.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	278.51	Decatur Postmaster	1,310.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00	Douglas L. Bauman	292.04
Gordon Food Service	3,707.55	Graybar	1,519.71
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	291.50	Indiana State Police	51.00
K-Mart	11.45	Lehman Feed Mill	269.50
Mind's Eye Graphics	574.56	Monroe Water Department	182.65
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	41.15	Piqua Repair Inc.	1,185.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	735.95	Quill Corporation	247.02
Roto-Rooter	75.00	Selking International	1,278.12
Print Shop	287.86	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	253.37	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	484.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	40.00
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	185.00	Schwartz Marathon	60.91
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	299.94	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	738.87
Tom Magnan	20.00	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Hobart Glosson Food Equipment	790.00	Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC	69.00
Bank Of Geneva	9.00	Waste Management	334.48
Lehman Auto Sales	153.75	Mary Beery	102.08
Don Myers Plumbing	131.95	Boyce Forms Systems	294.44
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	6,371.71	Indiana Recorders Association	250.00
W. A. Jones And Son	836.20	Northern District Clerk's Association	80.00
C & P Machine	375.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	2,036.41
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	43.08	Kristina Nichols	12.76
Harvest Land Co-op	6,762.27	Wal-Mart	18.97
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	915.24	Impac	304.50
Fastenal Company	216.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	151.00
Michael G. Werling	453.75	Troyer's Market LLC	1,990.59
McKesson Medical - Surgical	204.88	Joseph M. Johnson, III	109.74
Alpine Falls, Inc.	27.96	Forms Management Group, Inc.	429.87
Five Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment	425.46	Deborah A. Schantz	384.45
IVRA	25.00	Verizon Wireless	65.20
Stationair's Express	391.27	Sheraton Indianapolis Hotel & Suites	381.00
SCO Engineering, LLC	6,868.42	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	85.95
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	50.10	Cintas Location #G64	809.62
American Legion Post #43	305.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,013.63
Decatur Ace Hardware	610.60	Havel	330.50
Lieberman Technologies	3,000.00	First Response	35.99
MGIA	25.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	284.22
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	274.22

Treasurer, State of Indiana	181.50	3M Electronic Monitoring	6,621.50
Priority Engineering, LLC	126.05	NCTI	482.46
Frontier	160.24	John Whitright	21.12
Power Plan	309.96	Mediacom	82.44
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,014.14	Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	192.50
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	247.00	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	162.26
Cara Schaefer Wieneke	737.73	John Deere Financial	73.43
Anne M. Razo	25.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	446.87
RB's Body Shop	6,236.47	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	Indiana County Council Association	140.00
Schindler Elevator Corporation	559.17	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	504.27
Wellman's LandVision	135.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	44.27
DSS Corporation	2,850.00	Wex Bank	105.85
Drug Check Express Diagnostics	179.16	HealthPort	23.61
Brownells, Inc.	107.90	Anchor Business Products	189.44
Jessica Nix	955.32	Marci Burch	584.66
ECO Safety Lights LLC	65.30	Ron Bollenbacher	11.97
Helmer Inc.	59.44	Ronnie Stevens	20.00
American Rod & Gun	214.51	Radiology of Muncie	98.16
		Grand Total	<u><u>530,636.50</u></u>